

pmw

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14090 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. P.K. Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Ajay S. Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Pabale, AGP for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2017

P.C.

. Not on board. Taken on board.

1 The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that notice of this Petition has been served to the Respondent Nos.2 and 3. Our attention is invited to the orders passed by the Apex Court and especially the order dated 18th October, 2016. By the said order, interim order passed earlier on 22nd September, 2016 was continued till the decision on the issue of allotment was taken by the second respondent.

2 Place the Petition on 17th March, 2017 under the caption of “Fresh Admission”. Issue notice to the second and third respondents returnable on the same date. In addition to service through Court, Advocate for the petitioner to serve private notice along with an authenticated copy of this order. If proper affidavit of service is not filed on or before 1st March, 2017, the Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court. By way of ad-interim relief, we direct that the second and third respondents can proceed with the process of allotment. Actual allotment of the plots claimed by the petitioner shall not be made till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)