

pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITIOIN NO. 14090 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Nitin Sakhardande i/by Mr. Ajay Patil for petitioner.
Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for State.
Mr. G. S. Hegde for respondent nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.**

June 09, 2017.

P.C. :

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner stand over to Wednesday, 14/6/2017. To be listed under the caption "fresh matters".

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for continuation of ad-interim relief. Mr. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.2 and 3 submits that the allotment of the plot has already been effected on 19/12/2016, which was before the ad-interim order passed by this court on 21/3/2017.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that said issue and the statement would be contested on the next date of hearing.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)