

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.14090 OF 2016

Satej Prakashan Dhavate Navnagar,
through its Proprietor Avinash Patil Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Others Respondents

Mr. Y.S. Jahagirdar, Senior Counsel with Mr. Nitin
Sakhardande i/by Mr. Ajay S. Patil for the Petitioner.
Ms R.A. Salunkhe, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. G.S. Hegde for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CORAM: NARESH H. PATIL &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 14, 2017

P.C:

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to add M/s. Bhumiraj Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. as party respondent. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
2. Issue notice to the added respondent, returnable two weeks thereafter.
3. Hamdast is allowed.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)