

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14090 OF 2016

Satej Prakashan Dhavate Navnagar Through Its Proprietor, Avinash Patil

....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary,
Urban Development Dept. And Anr.

....Respondent

Ajay Subash Patil For Petitioner

Ms.R..A.Salunkhe AGP R.no. 1

Gopal Krishna Shivaram Hegde R.no. 2 and 3

CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL &

SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ

DATE : 12th July, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned at 3.00 p.m.

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners , Stand over to rwo weeks i.e.26/07/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)