

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14090 OF 2016

Satej Prakashan Dhavate Navnagar Through Its Proprietor, Avinash Patil

....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary,
Urban Development Dept. And Anr.

....Respondent

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 17th June, 2019

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to as per CMIS Date. In case any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the said order will continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)